N

10
11
12

13

14
15

16

17
18

19
20

21
22
23
24
25

PUBLIC VERSION

Page 1

IN THE UNI TED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFI CE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRI AL AND APPEAL BOARD
MYLAN PHARMACEUTI CALS, | NC.,

Petitioner,
VS.

)
)
)
)
)
)
NI SSAN CHEM CAL | NDUSTRI ES, )
Ltd., )
)
)

Pat ent Owner.

DEPOSI TI ON OF: THOMAS JENKI NS

DEPOSI TI ON DATE:
September 11, 2015
Friday, 4:40 p.m

LOCATI ON:

Hol i day | nn Express
4000 Horizon Vue Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

TAKEN BY:
Pat ent Owner

REPORTED BY:
Pamel a L. Beck
Not ary Public

L~ AT ANT 11,

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

o Ol

10
11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

PUBLIC VERSION

Page 2

VI DEOTAPED DEPOSI TI ON OF THOMAS JENKI NS,

a wmtness, called by the Patent Owner for

exam nati on, taken by and before Panela L. Beck,
Court Reporter and Notary Public in and for the
Commonweal t h of Pennsyl vania, at the Holiday Inn
Express & Suites, 4000 Horizon Vue Drive,
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania, on Septenber 11, 2015,
commencing at 4:40 p. m

APPEARANCES:
FOR THE PETI TI ONER:

Thomas J. Parker, Esq.
t homas. par ker @l st on. com
ALSTON & BIRD, LLP
4721 Enperor Blvd., Suite 400
Dur ham NC 27703
919-862- 2200

FOR THE PATENT OWNER:
Kat hl een B. Carr, Esq.
kbcarr@n ntz.com
David G. Conlin, Esq.
dgconlin@n ntz.com
M NTZ LEVIN COHN FERRI S GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
617-348-1857

ALSO PRESENT:
Mat t hew Ret hage - Video Operator

a

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

B~ W

© 00 N O O

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22

23
24

25

PUBLIC VERSION

Page 3

EXAM NATI ON | NDEX

THOVAS JENKI NS
CRGCSS BY Ms. CARR .

CERTI FI CATE OF COURT REPORTER .

JENKI NS

Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t

Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t
Exhi bi t

Exhi bi t

Exhi bi t

1
2

12

13

EXHI BI T | NDEX

Decl aration of Thomas J. Jenkins
Petitioner's Response to the Real

Party-In-Interest Allegations Raised in

Pat ent Omer'
Myl an Website

s Prelimnary Response

Articles of Association of Mylan N. V.

Forwar d- Looki ng Statenents
Petitioner's Power of Attorney
Steven Flynn's Linkedl n Page

Report of Recei pts and Di sbursenents
Wal |l Street Journal Article

Mylan N.V. MYL (U.S.: Nasdaq)
Article Entitled Myl an Launches
Generic Zosyn Injection

Article Entitled Myl an Launches Generic

Subut ex Subl i ngual Tabl ets

Article Entitled Mylan to Present at
Gol dman Sachs 36t h Annual G obal
Heal t hcare Conference

136

45

57

84

85

89

91

96

102

107

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

PUBLIC VERSION

Exhi bit 14

Exhi bit 15

Exhi bit 16

© 00 ~N o O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 4
* EXHI BI' TS CONTI NUED *
Docunent Entitled Corporate Governance 113
@ 2015 Earnings Call 124
Docunment Re: Mlan, Inc. and New 132

Moon B.V. Dated February 12, 2015

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

PUBLIC VERSION

© 00 N o o0 b~ W N

N NN NN R R R R R R R R R R
A W N P O O 00 N O O B W N —» O

25

Page 5
P-ROCEEDI-NGS

VI DEO OPERATOR: Good afternoon. My
name is Matt hew Ret hage of AKF Vi deoTech
Services. The time that is indicated on the
screen is 4:40 p.m on Septenber 11, 2015.

WIIl the parties that are present please state
t heir nanmes and whom may represent for the
record.

M5. CARR: Kathleen Carr for N ssan
Chem cal Industries Ltd Patent Oaner, and with
me is David Conlin, and we're both with Mntz
Levi n.

MR. PARKER: Thomas Parker with the
law firmof Alston & Bird here representing
t he deponent, Thomas Jenki ns.

VI DEO OPERATOR: Thank you. | f
there is nothing further, will the court
reporter please swear in the w tness.

THOVAS JENKI NS,
havi ng been duly sworn,

was exam ned and testified as foll ows:

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




