```
Page 1
       IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
 1
 2
           BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
 3
      MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,)
                  Petitioner,
 4
 5
                VS.
 6
      NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, )
      Ltd.,
 7
               Patent Owner.
 8
9
10
             DEPOSITION OF: THOMAS JENKINS
11
12
                                  DEPOSITION DATE:
13
                                  September 11, 2015
                                  Friday, 4:40 p.m.
14
15
                                  LOCATION:
                                  Holiday Inn Express
                                  4000 Horizon Vue Drive
16
                                  Canonsburg, PA 15317
17
18
                                  TAKEN BY:
                                  Patent Owner
19
20
                                  REPORTED BY:
                                  Pamela L. Beck
21
                                  Notary Public
22
23
24
25
```



Page 2 VIDEOTAPED DEPOSITION OF THOMAS JENKINS, 1 a witness, called by the Patent Owner for 2. examination, taken by and before Pamela L. Beck, a Court Reporter and Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, at the Holiday Inn 3 Express & Suites, 4000 Horizon Vue Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania, on September 11, 2015, 4 commencing at 4:40 p.m. 5 6 APPEARANCES: FOR THE PETITIONER: 7 Thomas J. Parker, Esq. 8 thomas.parker@alston.com ALSTON & BIRD, LLP 4721 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400 9 Durham, NC 27703 919-862-2200 10 11 FOR THE PATENT OWNER: 12 Kathleen B. Carr, Esq. kbcarr@mintz.com 13 David G. Conlin, Esq. dgconlin@mintz.com 14 MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C. One Financial Center 15 Boston, MA 02111 617-348-1857 16 17 ALSO PRESENT: Matthew Rethage - Video Operator 18 19 20 21 22 23 2.4 2.5



		Page	3
1		EXAMINATION INDEX	
2	THOMAS JEI	NKINS	
	CROSS	BY MS. CARR 6	
3			
4			
	CERTIFIC	CATE OF COURT REPORTER 136	
5			
6			
7			
8		EXHIBIT INDEX	
9		I	MAR
	JENKINS		
10	Exhibit 1	Declaration of Thomas J. Jenkins	6
11	Exhibit 2	Petitioner's Response to the Real	9
		Party-In-Interest Allegations Raised in	
12		Patent Owner's Preliminary Response	
13	Exhibit 3	Mylan Website	45
14	Exhibit 4	Articles of Association of Mylan N.V.	50
15	Exhibit 5	Forward-Looking Statements	57
16	Exhibit 6	Petitioner's Power of Attorney	84
17	Exhibit 7	Steven Flynn's Linkedln Page	85
18		Report of Receipts and Disbursements	86
19		Wall Street Journal Article	89
20		Mylan N.V. MYL (U.S.: Nasdaq)	91
21	Exhibit 11	Article Entitled Mylan Launches	96
		Generic Zosyn Injection	
22			
	Exhibit 12	Article Entitled Mylan Launches Generic	102
23		Subutex Sublingual Tablets	
24	Exhibit 13	Article Entitled Mylan to Present at	107
		Goldman Sachs 36th Annual Global	
25		Healthcare Conference	



		Pag	e 4
1		* EXHIBITS CONTINUED *	
2			
	Exhibit 14	Document Entitled Corporate Governance	113
3			
	Exhibit 15	Q2 2015 Earnings Call	124
4		<u>x</u>	
-	Exhibit 16	Document Re: Mylan, Inc. and New	132
5	HAIIIDIC IO	Moon B.V. Dated February 12, 2015	132
6		Moon B.V. Dated rebraary 12, 2015	
7			
8			
9			
9 10			
11			
12			
13 14			
1 4 15			
15 16			
10 17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23 24			
24 25			
⊿ ⊃			



	Page 5
1	
2	P-R-O-C-E-E-D-I-N-G-S
3	
4	VIDEO OPERATOR: Good afternoon. My
5	name is Matthew Rethage of AKF VideoTech
6	Services. The time that is indicated on the
7	screen is 4:40 p.m. on September 11, 2015.
8	Will the parties that are present please state
9	their names and whom may represent for the
10	record.
11	MS. CARR: Kathleen Carr for Nissan
12	Chemical Industries Ltd Patent Owner, and with
13	me is David Conlin, and we're both with Mintz
14	Levin.
15	MR. PARKER: Thomas Parker with the
16	law firm of Alston & Bird here representing
17	the deponent, Thomas Jenkins.
18	VIDEO OPERATOR: Thank you. If
19	there is nothing further, will the court
20	reporter please swear in the witness.
21	
22	THOMAS JENKINS,
23	having been duly sworn,
24	was examined and testified as follows:
25	



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

